# University of Colorado Law School Colorado Law Scholarly Commons

Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection

5-14-1983

Clark v. District Court, Second Judicial Dist.

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs

## **Recommended Citation**

"Clark v. District Court, Second Judicial Dist." (1983). *Colorado Supreme Court Records and Briefs Collection*. 2738. https://scholar.law.colorado.edu/colorado-supreme-court-briefs/2738

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
I. ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	1.
II. SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	1.
III. ARGUMENT	1.
A. Defendant Clark did not place his physical and mental condition in issue, and therefore did not waive his statutory privilege	1.
B. Plaintiffs arguments for breach of the privilege do not fall within any statutory exception to the privilege	2.
	8.
IV. CONCLUSION	<b>u</b> .

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

CASES	
Community Hospital Association vs. District Court, 194 Colo. 98, 570 P.2d 243 (1977)	5
Franco vs. District Court, 641 P.2d 922 (Colo. 1982)	3
Kelley vs. Holmes, 28 Colo. App. 79, 470 P.2d 590 (1970)	2
Lora vs. Board of Education, 74 F.R.D. 565 (E.D.N.Y. 1977)	6,8
People vs. Taylor, Colo. , 618 P.2d 1127 (1980)	4
United States vs. Hopper, 440 F.Supp. 1208(D.C. Ill. 1977)	6,7,8

## STATUTES

1973	CRS	12-63.5-115	4
1973	CRS	13-90-107(1)	4
1973	CRS	13-90-107(1)(d)	4
1973	CRS	13-90-107(1)(g)	4
